

15 上場会社連結決算短信集計
Summary of Listed Companies Consolidated Earnings Digests

決算期		決 算 会社数	売上高 (営業収益)	対前期比	営業利益	対前期比	経常利益	対前期比	親会社株主に 帰属する 当期純利益	対前期比	配当金総額	対前期比	総資産	対前期比	純資産	対前期比
Fiscal Term Closed		No. of Reporting Cos.	Net Sales (Operating Revenues)	Compared with Previous Term	Operating Income	Compared with Previous Term	Ordinary Profits	Compared with Previous Term	Net Income	Compared with Previous Term	Amount of Dividends Paid	Compared with Previous Term	Total Assets	Compared with Previous Term	Net Assets	Compared with Previous Term
		社 Cos.	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%
2021	11	52	2,639,039	1.75	154,690	30.64	160,360	31.41	110,251	73.09	33,027	19.91	3,036,810	8.43	1,516,143	10.22
	12	448	62,396,554	13.92	6,435,608	65.30	6,638,682	81.09	4,435,051	147.01	1,767,698	18.76	113,327,356	12.45	51,709,480	14.80
2022	1	52	3,959,036	6.44	284,479	26.61	294,756	29.68	197,388	33.90	76,570	6.31	3,981,467	6.36	2,178,824	9.97
	2	200	38,572,286	12.38	1,590,981	25.37	1,650,055	29.78	917,607	113.12	359,267	10.34	39,909,691	5.41	14,474,141	6.82
	3	2,083	629,677,038	11.69	40,830,738	47.36	50,814,219	34.22	34,759,304	39.85	11,503,901	24.83	1,245,295,415	6.67	413,730,370	9.61
	4	38	1,608,484	0.12	76,759	15.27	84,072	6.72	43,570	15.61	16,072	10.49	1,268,912	3.41	670,078	5.08
	5	79	6,029,671	3.35	344,758	0.04	358,905	1.43	228,208	2.60	66,743	-64.51	4,267,906	4.47	2,108,516	2.17
	6	129	5,893,707	9.33	406,514	12.72	444,644	17.29	279,426	8.24	86,184	15.10	5,824,971	8.11	2,619,528	4.83
	7	49	1,031,140	3.18	59,244	0.53	66,749	1.89	37,571	-15.59	10,188	-9.54	849,994	6.10	409,768	5.82
	8	75	5,731,099	6.43	427,971	10.88	576,638	36.38	350,228	37.53	100,748	19.34	5,922,612	17.25	2,967,577	25.15
	9	163	6,554,003	7.63	536,201	8.98	580,488	15.69	355,141	17.84	112,408	24.45	6,403,793	10.49	3,241,319	12.11
	10	52	2,631,245	14.17	80,874	199.81	101,929	139.19	69,247	326.63	23,011	16.72	2,833,115	4.14	1,254,377	8.42
	11	52	2,769,913	11.78	161,054	11.51	170,847	12.88	107,752	7.53	35,070	21.69	2,911,830	9.38	1,529,034	9.02

決算期		決 算 会社数	自己資本	対前期比	自己資本当期純利益率 Return on Equity (ROE)		総資産経常利益率 Ratio of Ordinary Profits to Total Assets		売上高営業利益率 Ratio of Operating Income to Net Sales		自己資本比率 Capital Adequacy Ratio		配当性向 Dividends Payout Ratio		純資産配当率 Ratio of Dividends to Net Assets	
Fiscal Term Closed		No. of Reporting Cos.	Net Worth	Compared with Previous Term	当期 Current Term	前期 Previous Term	当期 Current Term	前期 Previous Term	当期 Current Term	前期 Previous Term	当期 Current Term	前期 Previous Term	当期 Current Term	前期 Previous Term	当期 Current Term	前期 Previous Term
		社 Cos.	百万円 ¥mil.	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%
2021	11	52	1,444,442	11.68	8.05	4.98	5.49	4.43	5.86	4.57	47.56	46.18	29.96	43.24	2.28	2.03
	12	448	49,255,642	15.61	9.66	4.20	6.20	3.77	10.31	7.11	43.46	42.28	39.85	82.90	3.66	3.31
2022	1	52	2,128,139	10.02	9.72	7.70	7.63	6.06	7.19	6.04	53.45	51.68	38.79	48.86	3.68	3.67
	2	200	13,253,540	6.95	7.16	3.50	4.24	3.47	4.12	3.70	33.21	32.73	39.15	75.62	2.57	2.43
	3	2,083	390,302,392	9.91	9.36	7.35	4.21	3.34	6.48	4.91	31.34	30.42	33.08	37.06	2.92	2.55
	4	38	659,611	5.01	6.62	6.22	6.74	6.63	4.77	4.14	51.98	51.19	36.14	36.28	2.35	2.22
	5	79	2,050,215	1.73	11.23	11.60	8.59	9.01	5.72	5.91	48.04	49.33	29.21	84.54	3.20	9.57
	6	129	2,578,237	5.12	11.12	11.38	7.93	7.46	6.90	6.69	44.26	45.52	30.84	29.00	3.37	3.24
	7	49	404,166	6.90	9.61	12.96	8.09	8.78	5.75	5.90	47.55	47.19	27.12	25.30	2.56	3.20
	8	75	2,864,886	25.66	13.62	11.84	10.51	8.56	7.47	7.17	48.37	45.13	28.77	33.15	3.78	3.77
	9	163	3,055,728	12.19	12.29	11.76	9.52	9.28	8.18	8.08	47.72	47.00	31.65	29.97	3.67	3.36
	10	52	1,196,325	9.68	6.07	1.51	3.67	1.63	3.07	1.17	42.23	40.09	33.23	*	1.91	1.74
	11	52	1,459,236	8.94	7.70	7.88	6.13	5.84	5.81	5.83	50.11	50.32	32.55	28.76	2.39	2.14

注: (1)金融・保険業、新規上場会社、変則決算会社は、集計から除外した。
(2)連結財務諸表を作成している会社の場合は連結の財務数値を、連結財務諸表を作成していない会社は単体の財務数値を用いて算出している。
(3)*印は、100%以上。

Notes: (1)The following companies are excludes in these statistics:
a. Companies of finance or insurance.
b. Newly listed companies.
c. Companies having changed their fiscal terms during the fiscal year.
(2)We produce figures based on Consolidated financial statements if companies prepare it, and Non-Consolidated financial statements if they do not prepare Consolidated financial statements.
(3)*"*=over 100% times.